Your Rural and Community Hospital

CONTACT INFORMATION

Clay County Memorial Hospital

Debra Haehn
(940) 235-1202
dhaehn@ccmhospital.com

Electra Hospital District
Kera Alaniz

Revenue Cycle Director
(940) 495-3981

Kera.alaniz@electrahospital.com

Faith Community
Health System

Dawn Jones

Fiscal Services Director
(940) 567-6633
Djones@fchtexas.com

Graham Regional

Medical Center

Christie Wainscott

Business Office Director
(940) 521-5412
cwainscott@grahamrmc.com

Wilbarger General Hospital
Regina Nava

Business Office Manager
(940) 552-9351
rnava@wghospital.com

Knox County Hospital

Kelley Scott

Director of Social Services
(940) 657-3535
Kelley.scott@knoxhospital.org

Patsy Gonzales
Community Liaison
(940) 657-3535

Patsy.gonzales@knoxhospital.com

Olney Hamilton Hospital
Kathleen Fields

Insurance Billing Manager
(940) 564-8123
kheath@olneyhh.com

Cass Gore, Social Worker
(940) 564-8210
cgore@olneyhh.com

Seymour Hospital

Barbie Donnell, Social
Worker

(940) 889-5572
bdonnell@seymourtexas.net

Hardeman County
Memorial Hospital
Rebecca Braziel, LBSW
(940) 663-2795

rebecca.braziel@hcmhosp.com

GET THE FACTS

Before Committing to
Medicare Advantage

ince 1965, our country has promised our elderly residents health
insurance coverage. A universal health care benefit for anyone 65 and
older, no matter their income, medical history, or health status,
Medicare today covers approximately 65.5 million of us.

Of those 65 million people, just under half have their care decisions managed
by a faraway health insurance company, not their local doctors. That's
because they are enrolled in a Medicare Advantage plan, operated by a
health insurance company.

These plans are hard to resist. They run frequent TV ads featuring well-
known celebrities. They offer extra perks like gym memberships. They might
be from the same company that you had coverage with before you retired.
And, on the surface they look like they might be cheaper.

BUT, THEY DON'T ALWAYS COVER WHAT YOU NEED WHEN YOU NEED IT.

THAT'S BECAUSE THEY ARE NOT THE SAME AS TRADITIONAL MEDICARE.

With traditional Medicare, you can see almost any doctor and go to
any hospital, anywhere in the country. If you're visiting grandkids in Dallas
or North Dakota and need a doctor, traditional Medicare would have you
covered. Traditional Medicare also covers things like "Swing bed" care,
which lets you stay in a hospital for speech, physical, or occupational therapy
after an accident or knee replacement. Medicare Advantage typically does
not. If you need home health care or medical equipment with Medicare
Advantage, your doctor has to ask the plan for permission, a process that
can take up to three days and can be denied.

Most importantly, with traditional Medicare, your doctor decides with you
what is medically necessary given your condition, prognosis, and support. In a
Medicare Advantage plan, those decisions are made by an insurance
company employee who doesn't know you or your doctor.

Everyone deserves choices in health care. Making an informed choice about
your health insurance coverage depends on having all the information. We
encourage our Medicare eligible residents to ask questions before selecting
a Medicare Advantage plan. Ask if your doctor is an in-network provider. Ask
about limits on coverage for hospital stays or rehabilitation after a knee
replacement.

Medicare open enrollment begins in October so now is the perfect
time to start gathering information and talking to your health care
team. From October 15 to December 7, you can switch back to
traditional Medicare or switch plans.

Everyone deserves choices in health care. And, making an informed choice
about what’s right for you depends on having accurate and objective
information.
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